Schedule 
No. 

Brief Description of Goods / 
Services 

Tentative Quantity 
(Nos) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit 

1 

Supply of LED Items on Annual 

Rate Contract Basis at BNPM, 

Mysuru 

Refer Section VI (List 
of Requirements) of 

this tender document 

Rs. 14,000/- 
(Rupees Fourteen 
Thousand Only) 

2. Guidelines to submit online tender:

a) The NIT Form with standard tender documents will be accessible in the e-Tendering

website: www.tenderwizard.com/BNP. Aspiring Bidders/Contractors who have not

registered for e-tendering should register through the website:

[...]

additional documents related to the 

documents submitted against 

eligibility criteria.   

Financial 
Standings 

a) The average annual financial turnover of

‘The bidder’ during the last three years,

ending on 31.03.2025 should be more than

Rs. 2,15,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifteen

Thousand only)

b) For start-up bidders: Turnover criteria is
relaxed for Start-ups recognized by DPIIT.
Such start-ups are required to have an

Bidder should provide Audited 
balance sheet and profit & loss 
statement for FY 2024-25, 2023-24, 
2022-23 and 2021-22. 

Chartered Accountants certificate for 
Turnover, Profit and Net worth may be 
accepted for the bidders, where tax 
audits have been exempted as per the 

average annual turnover of at least Rs. 
1,51,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty-One 
Thousand only) during last three financial 
year’s period ending 31.03.2025. 

existing Govt. orders issued before 
tender closing date. 

Note: 

The condition of average annual 
turnover shall be relaxed for Start-ups 
recognized by DPIIT. The start-ups 
should submit certificate of